

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

of the measurement relating to each work					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Ist 000 A/c Bill					
Name of work:- Repair & Five year Maintenance of Road From Lakshman Bigla B Agrawan					
Agency:- Subhiksha Foundation & Construction Private Limited.					
Agreement no:- 10/HBD/2020-21					
Date of commencement:- 18/09/2020					
Date of completion:- 17/06/2021					
Date of entry:-					
<u>Item</u>					
(1) Clearing & grubbing local land					
.....do.....do.....E ₁₂					
2x 3250 x 1.00 / 10050					0.65 Hq
(2) Construction of G.S.B.					
.....do.....do.....E ₁₂					
6x 0.30x 0.30x 0.175					0.97 Hq
58x 0.30x 0.45x 0.175					1.37 Hq
22x 0.40x 0.45x 0.175					0.78 Hq

Continuation

3012743

2nd Final Bill

28

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Repair & five year maintenance of Road from Lakshman Bigha To Arrawan.					
Agency:- Shubh Karama Foundation & Construction Private Limited.					
Agreement No:- 10/MSD/2020-21					
Date of Commencement:- 18/09/2020					
Date of Completion:- 17/06/2021					
Actual Date of Completion:- 18/7/21					
Date of Entry:- 18/7/21					

Measurement				
① Planting of Tree by the roadside				
.....	Do		Do	
	2X	2950	20.00	295000
<u>Prin</u> 18/7/21 <u>18/7/21</u> SE				
ABSTRACT OF COST				
① Restoration of lion cuts				
.....	Do		Do	
0.65 Ha.	vide	TMB	P- 21	
	@	1852970.33	/ Ha	1434431
				1434431

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.P.					Rs 34421/-
2) Construction of Embankment					
-----20-----20-----20					Rs 162674/-
731.25 m ³ wide TMB P- 21					
@ Rs 222.46/m ³					Rs 162674/-
3) Construction of G.S.B.					
-----20-----20-----20					Rs 299761/-
19.43 m ³ wide TMB P- 21					
@ Rs 1366.09/m ³					Rs 299761/-
4) P.V. laying & Compacting W.B.M. hr-2					
-----20-----20-----20					Rs 441087/-
125.706 m ³ wide TMB P- 21					
@ Rs 2325.11/m ³					Rs 441087/-
5) P.V. laying & Compacting W.B.M. hr-3					
-----20-----20-----20					Rs 1938335/-
932.34 m ³ wide TMB P- 21					
@ Rs 2079.00/m ³					Rs 1938335/-
6) P.V. & applying Prime Coat					
-----20-----20-----20					Rs 589671/-
13580.63 m ² wide TMB P- 21					
@ Rs 43.47/m ²					Rs 589671/-
7) P.V. & applying Dack Coat					
-----20-----20-----20					Rs 194176/-
13578.25 m ² wide TMB P- 22					
@ Rs 1430/m ²					Rs 194176/-
Continuation					Rs 3660135/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	B.R.				Rs 3660185/-
⑧ P/r, laying 4" dliy M.S.S 20mm					
.....do.....do.....do.....do					Rs 12
13878.75m ² wide TMB P- 22					
@ Rs 205.39/m ²					Rs 2388939/-
⑨ P/r applying Jack Coat					
.....do.....do.....do.....do					Rs 12
13865.62m ² wide TMB P- 22					
@ Rs 13.11/m ²					Rs 181778/-
⑩ Providing & laying S.D.B.C.					
.....do.....do.....do.....do					Rs 12
34664m ² wide TMB P- 22					
@ Rs 866.74/m ²					Rs 3002852/-
⑪ R.C.C. M-15 Boundary Pillar					
.....do.....do.....do.....do					Rs 12
44.00 No wide TMB P- 22					
@ Rs 496.00/No					Rs 21824/-
⑫ R.C.C. M-15 K.M + M Stone					
.....do.....do.....do.....do					Rs 12
(i) K.M. stone					
6.00 No wide TMB P- 22					
@ Rs 1969.31/No					Rs 11819/-
(ii) 200M stone					
13.00 No wide TMB P- 23					
@ Rs 571.08/No					Rs 7424/-
					Rs 961471/-

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.P.					13 9674771/-
(13) P/R + Fixing Traffic Sign Board					
8.00 No.					11510/-
(i) 600mm Triangle					
4.00 No. wide TMB P- 23					
@ Rs 3329.70/No					Rs 13319/-
(ii) 600mm Circular					
6.00 No. wide TMB P- 23					
@ Rs 4510.01/No					Rs 27060/-
(iii) 800mm x 600mm Rectangular					
8.00 No. wide TMB P- 23					
@ Rs 6240.90/No					Rs 50727/-
(iv) 600mm x 400mm Rectangular					
4.00 No. wide TMB P- 23					
@ Rs 4389.20/No					Rs 17557/-
(v) 900mm side Octagon					
1.00 No. wide TMB P- 23					
@ Rs 8125.35/No					Rs 8135/-
(14) P/R + Erecting Directional Sign Board					
8.00 No. wide TMB P- 23					
@ Rs 10000.68/No					Rs 80005/-
(15) Providing & laying Road Marking					
1.00 No.					Rs 9871574/-

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F.					Rs 9871574/-
719.376 m ² vide TMB P- 24					
@ Rs 859.51/m ²					Rs 618311/-
2) Planting of Tree by the road side					
do do do do do					Rs 2
295.00 Mo vide TMB P- 28					Rs 832/-
@ Rs 1137.79/Mo					Rs 335648/-
3) Providing Flying logbook project					
do do do do do					Rs 2
4.00 Mo vide TMB P- 24					
@ Rs 9862.91/Mo					Rs 39452/-
18) Brick masonry in parapet walls					
do do do do do					Rs 2
8.64 m ³ vide TMB P- 24					
@ Rs 7585.88/m ³					Rs 65542/-
19) Providing P.C.C. M-20					
do do do do do					Rs 2
36.00 M vide TMB P- 24					
@ Rs 343.38/M					Rs 12362/-
20) Plastering with cement mortar					
do do do do do					Rs 2
60.48 m ² vide TMB P- 24					
@ Rs 168.76/Mo					Rs 10207/-
					Rs 1,09,53,096/-

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F.					Rs 1,09,53,096/-
(2) Painting Two coats as per spec					
60.42 m ² wide TMB P-24					
@ Rs 100.80/m ²					Rs 6096/-
ADD 4.5% 12%					Rs 1,09,59,192/-
ADD labour (less 1%)					Rs 1,09,592/-
ADD Seigniorage					Rs 123,83,887/-
					Rs 125,839/-
					Rs 125,07,726/-

less 0.07% Remo As per spec					Rs 8755/-
					Rs 124,98,971/-
less Previous Payment					Rs 121,16,144/-
					Rs 3,82,827/-

Amir
18/12/21
A.E.

18/12/21
SE

CDP
Amir
18/12/21

work has been done as per specification
of spec. Nothing dues to the contractor.

कमीय उचितगनास री मी मी मी
ज्या उससे मैं रहुए हूँ।

Antony K. Babbar